United Way of Denton County to assist individuals and families living in the City 
of Denton, who have experienced income or job loss directly resulting from 
COVID-19, in eviction avoidance; 

k. The City Manager is authorized to expend no more than an additional Five Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($550,000.00) during this period to proceed with the 
necessary emergency responses and essential functions not already budgeted. 

9. Copies of this Order shall be promptly provided to the City Secretary for filing and posting 

on the City's website and in other conspicuous places.